

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12843/2022

Girdhari Mahariya S/o Shri Ram Niwas Mahariya

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Deepak Bishnoi, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN  
Order**

**10/02/2023**

As per office report, notice of respondent No.5 received with report that he has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.5 was only a proforma party and not necessary party and, therefore, prayed for deleting his name from the array of respondents.

He prays for time to file proper application for deletion of name of respondent No.5 from the array of respondents.

The effect of non-impleadment of legal representatives of respondent No.5 shall be considered at the time of hearing of the petition.

Copy of the petition alongwith annexures be supplied in the office of learned Additional Advocate General, who represents the concerned department.

List after four weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ