

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12843/2022

Girdhari Mahariya S/o Shri Ram Niwas Mahariya

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG assisted by Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

17/04/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application for deletion of respondent No.5 has been moved.

The application is considered and allowed.

Service of notice on all other respondents are complete.

The State has filed reply but respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4, despite service, have chosen not to file reply.

List the matter along with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12896/2022 for consideration after three weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ