

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12843/2022

Girdhari Mahariya S/o Shri Ram Niwas Mahariya
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12896/2022
Ganeshram S/o Shri Bhemaram
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Bishnoi on behalf of Mr. Deepak Bishnoi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma on behalf of Mr. Jaivardhan Singh Shekhawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

24/03/2025

On request of learned counsel for the petitioners, put up
after two weeks.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J